UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Return To: PHH Mortgage Corporation C/O Nationwide Title Clearing, LLC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Loan Number 7131316429

Doc#. 2304049110 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 02/09/2023 11:28 AM Pg: 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR GOOD AND VALUAPLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSUCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR GSAA HOME EQUITY TRUST 2006-9, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 20(6-5), WHOSE ADDRESS IS C/O PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, 5720 PREMIER PARK DRIVE, WEST PALM BEACH, FI 33407, (ASSIGNOR), by these presents does convey, grant, assign, transfer and set over the described Mortgage with all interest secured thereby, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, AS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CSAA HOME EQUITY TRUST 2006-9, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-9, WHOSE ADDRESS IS 180 5TH ST E STE 200, ST. PAUL, MN 55101-1835, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNEE).

Said Mortgage is dated 01/26/2006, and made by SUE/.. SIDER, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE. AS NOMINEE FOR GREEN POINT MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS and recorded on 02/14/2006 in the records of the Office of the Recorder of COOK County, ILLINOIS, in Document # 0604533107.

Upon the property situated in said State and County as more full / described in said Mortgage or herein to wit: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Parcel ID Number: 03022010480000

Property commonly known as: 270 PRAIRIE VIEW LANE, WHEELING, IL 66/020-

Dated this 6th day of February, 2023

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR GSAA HOME EQUITY TRUST 2006-9, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-9, by NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING, its Attorney-in-Fact, by PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC, its Attorney-in-Fact

Vallar Engli

Senior Servicing Operations Specialist

Prepared By: Kelley Earle, PHH Mortgage Corporation, a subsidiary of Ocwen Financial Corporation, 5720 Premier Park Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33407 800-210-8849

PHHPD 435686021 T032302-09:38:54 [C-2] EFRMIL1

*D0099418876

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 7131316429

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [X] physical presence or [] online notarization on this 6th day of February, 2023, by Kelley Earle as Senior Servicing Operations Specialist of PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC as Attorney-in-Fact for NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/ B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING as Attorney-in-Fact for U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR GSAA HOME EQUITY TRUST 2006-9, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-9, who, as such Senior Servicing Operations Specialist being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. He/ she/they is (are) personally known to me.

New N. Bangala

Notary Public - STATE OF FLORIDA Commission expires:

AUG 0 7 2023 (

Document Prepared By: Kelley Earle, PHH Moragage Corporation, a subsidiary of Ocwen Financial Corporation, 5720 Premier Park Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33407 8 10-2 10-8849





Notary Public State of Florida Netty N. Bangala My Commission GG 383426

Expires 08/07/2023

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Droporty Ox C PARCEL 1: OF THAT PART OF AREA (IN LOT 2 OF "EQUESTRIAN GROVE SUBDIVISION". BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE COOK COUNTY RECORDERS OPPICE ON NOVEMBER 6, 1995. AS DOCUMENT NO. 95761684, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST COLFER OF SAID LOT 2, THENCE SOUTH 67 DECREUS 42 MINUTES OF SECONDS WEST ALONG THE MORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE OP 208.59 PEST, THENCE SOUTH DE DEGREES 18 MINITES DE SECONDS BAST A DISTANCE OF 12.1) PEST TO THE MOST EXPRINERLY CORDER OF SAID APER 4, THENCE SOUTH 43 DECRESS 5) MINUTES S4 GECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID AREA 4 A DISTANCE OF 51.64 PERT TO THE POINT OF HECINNING, THEMES COUTH 39 DECREES 43 MINUTES 43 SECONDS BAST A DISTANCE OF 69.43 PERT TO THE COOTMERLY LINE OF SAID AREA 4, THENCE SOUTH 65 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST ALLAG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID AREA 4 A DISTANCE OF 20.80 FEET, THENCE NORTH 46 DEGREES 06 MINUTES OF SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID AREA 4 A DISTANCE OF 55.00 PERT TO THE HORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID AREA 4. THENCE NORTH 41 DEGLESS 53 minutes 54 seconds east along the northwesterly line of said area 4 in distance

PARCEL 2: BASEMENT FOR INCRESS AND ECRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF FARCEL 1 AS 590 PORTH AND DEPINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS OCCUMENT NUMBER 96487202 AND AMENDED BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 96518791 RECORDED JULY 8, 1996.

OP 21.02 PERT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.